SPAREPARTS == -
BREDA L AUSTRALIA *

K106XI
K130\l

www.bredal.com



December 2021

PART LOCATOR

Click to find a part number
or
Part Description

Reservations are made for any errors or omissions.
BREDAL The latest version of this publication can be found on www.bredalaustralia.com
General terms and conditions can be found at www.bredalaustralia.com



XE-vers 1

LHS Down Chute Assembly

Description Tegningsnr.
XE Spreading Assembly 4
Rollers & Mounting Brackets 5
Roller assembly with shaft 6
Adjustable side guide with roller and shaft 7
Adjustment bracket assembly 8
RHS XE Wing Assembly 9
LHS XE Wing Assembly 10
Piston Spinner Motor Mounting Frame 11
Hydraulic Piston Spinner Motor Drive 12
Spinner Assembly Shields LHS 13
Spinner Assembly shields RHS 14
Cable / Hydraulic Hose Compartments 15
Wing fold safety lock assembly 16
Rear Roller Scraper 17
Down Chute Adjustment Scale 18
Down Chute Assembly 19
Roller Mounting Bracket 20
RHS Down Chute Assembly 21
22




ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 11010011640 Suspension Frame
2 1 1010008494 RHS Coupler Assembly
3 1 1010006243 Hinge Plate Smm
A 111010008542 Centre plate at Inlet
5 1 11010007628 Cylinder Fittings
6 11010007220 Cylinder Support
? 1 1010007218 Cylinder with Sensor assembly
8 1 (1010008570 LHS Coupler Assembly
9 1 [1010006318 Stainless Steel Screen - Rear
i 1 11010010628 Security fold lock assembly
12 1 (1010010619 Cable / Hyd hose ray
13 1 (1010011228 Fertiliser Drain assembly - Electronic - LHS
14 1 (1010011229 Fertiliser Drain assembly - Electronic - RHS
16 111010011231 Scraper at Rear Roller
17 1 11010011735 Screen RHS
18 1 11010011815 Screen LHS XE Spreadlng Assembly
19 2 |1010011772 Profile pipes with Bushings
20 111010011819 Rollers and handlebars
23 1 (1010012311 Crossbeam for folding cylinders
25 2 [1010012314 Adjusting bracket - folding cylinder 1010008508
26 2 1010012558 Cylinder 70/35 stroke. 350mm.
6 | 5 | 1




ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 11010011655 Plastic plates
2 2 (1010011658 Nylon roller side guide
3 1211010011634 Plastic scraper by rollers
4 4 (1010011668 Roller with shaft
5 2 11010011733 819 peg for nylon roller
6 4 1010011660 guide 940
7 2 [1010011814 Guide with roller and shatft.

Rollers and Mounting Brackets

1010011819




Roller with Shaft

) o

ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 (1010011644 Roller

2 1 11010011667 Shaft

3 2 |SKF 2RS16005-2RS1 |Deep groove ball bearings

b 2 |DIN &#1 - 25 x 1,2 | Spring Retaining Ring

5 2 11010011669 Sealing Ring

6 2 |DIN 125 - A 25 Washer

ki 1 |CSN 02 7421 - M6  [Straight ball-headed lubricating nipples Type A

1010011668




ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1010011647 Roller Chassis
2 2 1010011663 Plate for support
3 2 101001163 Plastic scraper
4 1 11010011733 219 Roller Pin
5 1 11010011658 Nylon Roller

Adjustable side guide with roller and shaft

1010011814




450
~ )
——/ A/ L
C:\Working Folder\Tegninger\K-XE\1010012564.idw
Date Name
Drawn 10-12-2018 | ts
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Checees Adjustment Bracket Assembly
1 111010012563 Adjusting fittings Material
2 111010012560 Bracket for M24 Threaded Rod e
3 1 11010012565 M24x450 Rod all thread B D AL 1010012564
b 4L [DIN 125 - A 25 Washer N
5 4 [DIN 555-5 - M24 [Hex Nuf |Weight 5,24 kg

i




ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 11010006177 RHS Wing Chassis
2 1 11010006173 Inner Joint Side Band ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
3 1 301000561 Conveyor Belt (400 x 5830mm) 16 2 /301001431 Steering Roller
A 1 (1010006265 Edge Rubber Plate 17 2 301003799 Nylon cone for guide roller
5 1 (1010011253 Edge Rubber Plate Outer 18 2 [1010005586 Plastic scraper
6 1 (1010008531 Edge Rubber Inner Plate 19 | 10 |301000449 Belt roll @63x210
? 1 (1010011252 Edge rubber inner plate 20 2 [1010008603 H-joint with o-rings
8 1 11010008534 End plate side straps 2 2 (1010008136 Tightening rod follower roller .
9 11010003657 Fron{JSealing rubblir 22 | 2 301001419 Tightens the roller RHS XE Win g Assembly
10 1 (1010001723 2mm Edging 23 | 2 1010006269 Edge rail sideband short
" 1 [301002191 Traction roller with bearing bushings cpl. 24 | 2 (1010008657 Edge rail outer joint
12 1 (301002192 Belt Idler Roller 25 | 2 |301003672 Edge rail draft \
13| 1 1010008589 Edge Rubber XE 26 | 1 |301003651 Bracket for belt lifting )11010008494
15 2 /301003561 Bolt belt guide 29 1 {1010010031 Hold hydraulic lock
6 | 5 4 3 | 1




ITEM | QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 (1010006173 Inner joint side band
2 1 1010008571 LHS Wing Chassis
3 1 1010008531  |Edge Rubber inner plate
L 1 (1010011252 Edge Rubber inner plate
5 1 (1010008534 | End plate side straps
6 1 {1010003657  |Front sealing rubber
7 | 1 [1010001723 |2 mm edging
8 1 (1010011253 Edge rubber plate outer
9 1 [1010006265 |Edge rubber plate outer
10 1 1301000561 Conveyor Belt (400 x 5830mm)
1" 1 [301002191 | Conveyor Drive Roller (incl bushes)
12 1 [301002192 | Conveyor Belt Idler Roller
13 1 11010008589 Edge Rubber
15 2 |301003561 |Loss for belt guide
16 2 301001431 Roller angle Adjustment
17 2 |301003799  |Nylon cone for guide roller
18 2 1010005586 | Plastic Scraper
19 | 10 [301000449  |Belt Roller 263x210
20 2 [1010008603 H-Joint with O-Rings
21 2 [301001419  [Roller Tensioner
22 2 (1010008136 Tightening rod idler roller 3
23 2 (1010006269  |Short edge rail sideband LHS XE Wlng Assembly
24 2 1010008657 Edge rail outer joint
25 2 |301003672 Edge Rail Draft
26 1 [301003651  |Bracket for belt lifting 1010008570
29 11010010031 Hydraulic fold lock point
6 | 5 | 1




540

410

__I._i_ _____________________
- e ——
2 o{gpt-—-—-———"-"—"—"—————-—-—-
he e

J 4I
o
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 |6207-2RS1 Deep groove ball bearings Conveyor Roller
2 2 DIN 471 -35x 1,5 Spring Locking Ring
3 1 1010012016 Roller Tubes
4 1 [1010011691 Shaft Reversing Roller DAL 301002192 (Complete Roller Kit)
5 2 Z207 F SKF Seal
6 2 M 6 Grease Nipple




)

e

T
}ll{ufv?t
Fra—

B) () (3) (o @ P
e FE——————
[ imsis i i
| £ 1 i i
=R iat e ]
| o —_— o
6 2
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 (1010012012 Running hub pull roller
2 3 [6207-2RS1 Deep groove ball bearings
3 2 |DIN 471 -35x 15 Spring locking ring
4 1 |DIN 472 - 72 x 2,5 Spring locking ring
5 1 |Cover -722 Spring 872
6 1 |8x %x32 Feather
7 1 (1010012014 Pull Roller
8 111010012013 Drive Roller Shaft with discs
9 211010012015 Stop Ring
Ll 2 |M6x 8 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
12 2 |M6 Grease Nipple
13 2 |M12 x 35 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
14 2 |912 Spring Washer

Drive Roller with Bearing Bushings Assembly

301002191 (Complete Drive Roller Kit)




C:\Working Folder\Tegninger\K-XE\1010011250.idw

Date

Name

Drawn 06-07-2018

ts

ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION hecked Piston Spinner Motor Mounting Frame
1 111010007612 Hanger Bracket 140mm Material
2 111010008149 Hanger bracket 220mm -
3 | 1 [1010003808 Support Bracket for motor B D ED AL
L | 1 |1010011271 Piston Motor Drive Plate K 1010011246 =
5 111010011222 Piston motor shield TWeight 37.36 kq

i




PARTS LIST

Hydraulic Piston Spinner Drive Motor

ITEM| QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 11301003563 - Motor 64cc-Z15 DaniTech M4MF65-B3R- motor Z15
2 2 |DIN 625 SKF - SKF 6209-2RS1 Bearing

3 11301003665 Piston Motor Top (Spinner connect)
5 1 [301003666 Shim 245x15

6 111010011274 Bearing housing for piston motor

1 1 1301000914 Piston Ring 105-5

8 1 |DIN #1412 - AM8 x 1 kegleformet kort |Grease nipple, conical Type A

9 2 |DIN 912 - M12 x 30 Closed cylindircal head screw

10 1 [DIN 981 - KM 9 Shaft Screw nut (notched)

" 1 |DIN 981 - MB9 Locking Disc

12 1 1301003669 Tube 855x4,5 - 39

19 2 |DIN 126 - 13,5 Washers for hexagon bolts

301003563 (Complete Motor)




ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1301003662 Safety bar Assembly C:\Working Folder\Tegninger\K-XE\1010011249.idw
2 2 301002007  |Safety Bar — o
IA 1 1010011280 Safety Bar Bracket orawn 106-07-2018 | ts
5 1 11010006275 Side Shield Checked Spinner Assembly Shields - LHS
6 1 11010011051 Cable Tray Material
1 1 11010016039 Shield
8 | 1 |10100%6043  |Shield BRED AL eV
; 1010011245
9 2 11010015996 Plastic Spacer: L = 33mm YA
10 1 11010016042 Screen Shield [Weight 55,05 kg

i




ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1301003662 Centre Bar - guard connector C:\Working Folder\Tegninger\K-XE\1010011248.idw
2 2 |301002007 Safety Bar — o
5 1 (1010008674 Shield oo 106072018 1 1<
6 1 1301003632 Safety Bar Mount Plate Checked Spinner Assembly Shields - RHS
1 1 11010011051 Cable Tray Material
8 1 (1010015177 Shield
- Rev
9 | 1 [101005599%  [Shield BREDAL 01001 LL
10 1 (1010015274 Screen shield VA
Ll 2 (1010015996 Plastic Spacer: L = 33mm |Weight 55,03 kg

i




C:\Working Folder\Tegninger\K-XE\1010011243.idw

Date Name
Drawn | 06-07-2018 | ts
ITEM| QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Checked Cable / Hydraulic Hose Compartment
1 1 11010010617 Cable Tray Material
IA 1 11010010746 Collection Block .
5 | 2 [1010011054 Cable Tray Roof Brackets BREDAL e &
6 1 11010011057 Electrical Box (Rear) Fitting Assembly YA
7 111010011058 Electrical Box Assembly [Weiaht 16.35 kg

i




ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 (1010010629 Assembly Lock Chassis

2 2 11010009817 Load Hook

3 2 11010011282 Rubber Stop

IA 1 1301000729 Cylinder (300mm Stroke)

5 1 11010010626 Fork Assembly

6 2 11010009979 Pivot Pin

7 2 11010009978 Washer g45/26

10 1 11010006169 Stop Valve

" 1 |M27 x 100 FZV 8.8 Bolt with Hex Head
12 1 |M27% Hex Nut

13 2 |10 x 40 Spring-Type Straight Pin

14 1 |M20 x 40 Hex-Head Bolf

15 1 |DIN 555-5 - M20 [Hex Nuf

Wing Fold Safety Lock Assembly

1010010628




C:\Working Folder\Tegninger\K-XE\1010011231.idw

Date

Name

Drawn 10-12-2018

ts

Checked

w— Rear Roller Scraper
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
: Rev
1 1 11010006239 Drain bottom plate B D EDAL 1010011231
2 1 1101000620 Rubber Scraper =T
3 1 |1010006244 Angle for Rubber Scraper 4mm [Weight 9.89 kq

i




ITEM| QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 (1010007847 LHS Scale Plate C:\Working Folder\Tegninger\K-XE\Nedlgb kalk\1010007848.idw
2 111010012566 RHS Scale Plate Date Name
3 1 1301003631 Scraper for Fertiliser #301003427 w1 11-12-2018 11
A 1 11010007682 Rail at outlet Checked
5 1 (1010007684 Bracket for scraper Material Down-Chute Adjustment Scale
1 1 11010012567 Down-Chute RHS - Lime n
7 | 1 (1010016035 Down-Chute LHS - Lime BREDAL 1010007848 N
8 111010007851 Plate Assembly YA
8 1 [1010014937 Plate adjust fittings [Weight 4,05 kg

i




8
8
Ooo
[
o o ) ()
® ® L)
ITEM| QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 11010015057 Mounting Bracket
2 1 11010015060 Resistance Tilting Assembly
3 1 11010015063 Product Guide Plate
L 1 (1010011589 Rubber deflector seal C:\Working Folder\Tegninger\K-XE\Nedlgb kalk\1010015062.idw
5 1 (1010011603 Rubber Clamping plate — o
6 2 DIN 933 - M16 x 120 Hex-Head Bolt Drawn 01-11-2019 |ts
8 6 |[DIN 125 - A 17 Washer Material
9 L |DIN 555-5 - M16 Hex Nut
10 | 3 |DIN 933 - M10 x 20 Hex-Head Bolf D eV
— - B L 1010015062
" 6 |[DIN 555-5 - M10 Hex Nut N
12 | 3 |ANSI B18.5.2.1M - M10x1,5 x 25 |Metric Round Head Short Square Neck Bolt |Weight N/A




ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
7 | 1 [1010010764 Support Tube
3 111010010705 Side Bracket
4 1 11010012568 Side Bracket
5 2 1301001448 Plastic Bearing
6 2 301001754 Plastic Bearing Clamping Plate

BREDAL

Roller Mount Bracket

1010012569




ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 (1010008119 Nylon Block with Grooves
2 111010008120 Nylon block without grooves
3 1 (1010011264 Actuator housing assembly Kit
3.1 1 [1010011265 Actuator Housing assembly
3.2 | 2 (1010008120 Nylon block without grooves
33 1 301001267 Electric Actuator
3.4 | 2 [1010008119 Nylon block with grooves
3.5 1 301003852 Connecting Strip 25x6 mm
3.6 1 [M10 x 80 Hex-Head Bolt
3.7 1 (1010008124 Shield actuator housing
3.8 111010008125 Clamping Plate
3.9 L [M10 x 75 FZV 8.8 Bolt with hex head
3.10 4L |A105 Washer
3.1 4L IM10 Hex Nut
3.12 1 11010002835 Tap 210x36
L 1 (1010011266 Holder for down chute RHS
5 1 11010008132 Mounting Plate
6 1 |301003551 Bottom plate for down chute RHS
7 1 11010008158 6-Edge
8 1 301003842 RHS Down chute for electric control
9 1 (1010011268 Drawbar down chute RHS
10 1 (1010011269 Funnel with plastic scraper RHS assembly
10.1 1 1101001270 Funnel
10.2 | 1 301003427 Scraper - Fertiliser
10.3 1 11010007682 Rail at outlet
10.4 3 |M6 x 25 Hex-Head Bolt
105] 3 |Me Hex Nut RHS Down Chute Assembly
10.8 | 1 1010007684 Bracket for scraper
i 11010007696 Control loss drain
12 1 |M8x25 45° Submerged
14 2 |M10 Hex Nuf 1010011225
15 2 M2 x 25 Hex-Head Bolt
6 | 5 | 1




N

q

&
Lo "

12
15 ue
—{Ten oty [ PaRT NurBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 [1010008121 Housing assembly with actuator & link rod. ! J,
11 111010008118 Actuator Housing
12 | 2 [1010008119 Nylon block with grooves @
13 1 30100267 Actuator 19
14 2 1010008120 Nylon block without Grooves
15 111010008122 Connecting Link Rod 25x6 mm
B 16 1 [M10 x 80 Hex-Head Bolt
17 1 (1010008124 Shield housing for actuator
1.8 1 11010008125 Clamping Plate
19 L [M10 x 75 Hex-Head Bolt
2 111010008120 Nylon block without grooves
3 111010008119 Nylon block with grooves
4 111010008160 Drawbar down chute LHS
5 1 1010007676 Holder for Down Chute LHS
I 1 [1010008132 Mounting Plate
? 1 (1010006401 Bottom plate for down chute LHS
8 11010008131 LHS down chute for Electric control
9 1 11010008158 6-Edge
10 1 1010007596 Funnel with nylon scraper complete
10.1 1 11010007594 Funnel
02| 3 [M6 x 25 Hex-Head Bolt
Al 05 [ 1 [to10007682 Rail at outlet LHS Down Chute Assembly
10.6 | 1 301003427 Scraper fertiliser 340mm
108 | 1 [1010007684 Bracket for scraper
1" 11010007696 Control loss drain
12 1 |M8x25 45° Submerged 1010011228
15 2 |M12 x 25 Hex-Head Bolt
6 | 5 | 2 | 1




SPAREPANTS
SPAREPARTSIST K-XE

For more than 50 years Bredal has been specialising in production of high-quality lime and fertiliser spreaders for
agricultural purposes. The companies goal is to build reliable machinery, precise in exploitation, simple in operation
and maintenance. In recent years, the Bredal product range has been expanded to include winter equipment in the
form of sand and salt spreaders.

Bredal is located in Vejle, Denmark, where it has state of the art production facilities with latest equipment used for
producing the high-quality spreaders.

Bredal Australia is the sole importer into Australia, located in Gunnedah NSW. Bredal Australia has staff presence
in Western Australia and through out the Eastern States including Tasmania and South Australia for Sales, spare

parts and service backup support.

Visit www.bredalaustralia.com to find your nearest Bredal dealer.

Bredal Australia, Gunnedah NSW. www.bredalaustralia.com sales@bredalaustralia.com.au






